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Wrexham Methodist Circuit Plan 01/12/2025 - 28/02/2026

Sun 7th Dec

2nd of Advent
Parkes

Wrexham 10: ca
Rudden
Gresford 10:30 am HC
Gresford 6:00 pm
Guy
Caergwrle 11:00 am
Rhosddu 6:00 pm
Eaton-Challi
. nor
Llangollen 11:00 am HC
Turlay-Rose
Ruabon 10:30 am
Ruabon 2:30 pm
M Jones
HC/CA

Overton 2:30 pm

Key

Sun 14th Dec
3rd of Advent
Eaton-Challi

nor
HC

CSquire

Gee
HC

Nativity
Service
LA

M Jones
HC

Wiggall

4th of Advent
Eaton-Challi
nor
C

Eaton-Challi
nor
C

Edwards
C

Gee
Cafe

Eaton-Challi
nor
C

M Jones
C

Sun21stDec Wed 24th Dec

Wrexham Methodist Circuit

Thu 25th Dec
Christmas Day

Sun 28th Dec
1st of Christmas

Sun 4th Jan

Christmas Eve

At Gresford Rudden
X
Eaton-Challi Eaton-Challi Wiggall Eaton-Challi
nor nor nor
Ct/4:00 pm Cov
Rathbone
X LA
Eaton-Challi
nor
HC/11:30
pm
Gee Woodhall Gee
AAW/10:30 C Cov
am
M Jones Thomas
LA
Guy M Jones
X Cov

2nd of Christmas

Sun 15thFeb  Wed 18th Feb

Sun 11thJan  Sun18thJan  Sun25thJan Sun 1st Feb Sun 8th Feb
1st in Ordinary Time 2nd in Ordinary Time 3rd in Ordinary Time 4th in Ordinary Time 5th in Ordinary Time Sunday before Lent
Eaton-Challi Hurd Ndoro Woodhall Eaton-Challi CSquire
nor nor
Cov HC
Pickstone Guy Rudden Eaton-Challi Ndoro N Squire
nor
HC
Turlay-Rose Eaton-Challi Edwards N Squire Thomas Eaton-Challi
nor nor
Cov HC
Eaton-Challi
nor
F&L
CSquire N Squire Eaton-Challi Gee Rathbone Edwards
AAW nor HC AAW
M Jones Wiggall Pickstone M Jones Guy Woodhall
Cov HC
Woodhall Hurd Eaton-Challi Edwards M Jones Wiggall
nor HC

AAW - All Age Worship; Cafe - Cafe Church; C - Carols; CA - Chapel/Church Anniversary; Ct - Christingle; Cov - Covenant Service (Includes communion); F&L - Faith and Life; HC - Holy Communion; LA - Local Arrangement; x - No service
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Sun 22nd Feb
1st of Lent

Ash Wednesday

LA
Turlay-Rose
Cafe
Gee
Eaton-Challi
nor
HC/7:30
pm
LA
Eaton-Challi
nor

Charleswort
h



